C
-E
N
-A
01
-0
8/
19

Vibration IEC 61300-2-1 10-55Hz, 1oktave/min., 3axis of 15cycles, 0,5h/axis, amplitude 0,75mm
Repeated bending patch cable IEC 60794-1-E6 100cycles -90°/0°/+90°/0° , Load=5N
Repeated bending pigtail IEC 60794-1-E6 100cycles -90°/0°/+90°/0° , Load=0,2N
Drop IEC 61300-2-12 1,5m, 5 times
Static side load patch cable IEC 61300-2-42 1N, 1h
Static load pigtail IEC 61300-2-42 0,2N, 5 min.
Cold IEC 61300-2-17 25°C, 96h
Dry heat IEC 61300-2-18 70°C, 96h
Change of temperature IEC 61300-2-22 -25°C to +70°C, 12 cycles
Heat resistance IEC 61300-2-18 70°C, 1000h
Damp heat IEC 61300-2-19 40°C at 93%, 96h
SC simplex :
Boots possibilities for SC connectors:
SC duplex with clip :
Type code Diameter Length Drawing
SC2037501 2,0mm 37,5mm
SC3037501 3,0mm 37,5mm
SC2037502 2,0mm 37,5mm
SC2037502 3,0mm 37,5mm
SC2036500 2,0mm 36,5mm
SC2036500 3,0mm 36,5mm
Type code Diameter Length Drawing
SC1230800 1,2mm 30,8mm
SC1630800 1,6mm 30,8mm
SC2030800 2,0mm 30,8mm
SC203850F 3,0mm 38,5mm
SC303850F 2,0mm 38,5mm
NOTE:
- Bold style means prefered boot type.
- Yellow cell means flexible (bendable) boot

Repeated bending patch cable IEC 60794-1-E6 200cycles -90°/0°/+90°/0° , Load=5N
Repeated bending pigtail IEC 60794-1-E6 200cycles -90°/0°/+90°/0° , Load=0,2N
Drop IEC 61300-2-12 1,5m, 5 times
Static side load patch cable IEC 61300-2-42 1N, 1h
Static load pigtail IEC 61300-2-42 0,2N, 5 min.
Cold IEC 61300-2-17 25°C, 96h
Dry heat IEC 61300-2-18 70°C, 96h
Change of temperature IEC 61300-2-22 -25°C to +70°C, 12 cycles
Heat resistance IEC 61300-2-18 70°C, 1000h
Damp heat IEC 61300-2-19 40°C at 93%, 96h
LC simplex UNIBODY:
Boots possibilities for LC connectors:
Type code Diameter Length Drawing
LC1220000 1,2mm 20mm
LC1620000 1,6mm 20mm
LC2014500 2,0mm 14,5mm
LC3014500 3,0mm 14,5mm
LC2012000 2,0mm 12mm
LC3012000 3,0mm 12mm
LC2019000 2,0mm 19mm
LC3019000 3,0mm 19mm
LC2020000 2,0mm 20mm
LC3020000 3,0mm 20mm
Type code Diameter Length Drawing
LC2025000 2,0mm 25mm
LC3025000 3,0mm 25mm
LC202500B 2,0mm 25mm
LC302500B 3,0mm 25mm
LC203640B 2,0mm 36,4mm
LC303640B 3,0mm 36,4mm
LC203900F 2,0mm 39mm
NOTE:  Bold style means prefered boot
Yellow cell means flexible (bendable) boot
20

FC simplex :
Boots possibilities for FC connectors:
Type code Diameter Length Drawing
FC2026500 2,0mm 26,5mm
FC3026500 3,0mm 26,5mm
FC2043700 2,0mm 43,7mm
FC3043700 3,0mm 43,7mm
NOTE:
- Bold style means prefered boot type
24
C
-E
N
-A
01
-0
8/
19
-0
03
MT-RJ termination type
Cable Assembly
MT-RJ / MT-RJ type :
- Precision molded MT ferrule
- High precision guide pins for exact alignment
- Duplex ferrule
- Plug-jack (RJ-45) design
- TIA/EIA 568-A Compliant
- Tunable zirconia connector ferrule
- Polishing does not require diamond film
Technical parameters Standard Singlemode 0° PC Multimode 0° PC
Insertion Loss (dB) IEC 61300-3-4; λ = 1300/1550nm typ.0,4     max.1 typ.0,2     max.0,5
Return Loss (dB) IEC 61300-3-6; λ = 1300/1550nm typ.30     max.20 typ.50     max.40
Repeatability of IL (dB) IEC 61300-2-2; λ = 1300/1550nm max. ±0.2
Service life 500 mate/demate cycles
Operating temperature (°C) -40/+85*
MT-RJ duplex :
* May be further limited by cable specifications
Product description
The MT-RJ is a SFF duplex connector with a molded body, including two fibers spaced 750 μm apart within a plastic mini-MT
ferrule. MT-RJ connector is the ideal solution for 10-100 Mbit Ethernet up to applications in Gigabit Ethernet.
This connector is available as an assembled pigtail or patchcord; with a mini zip cord construction, or a 3mm cable with a ribbon
of two fibers inside. Due to its excellent performance and technical characteristics, it's the optimal connector system for FTT-X
applications.
25
MU termination type
Cable Assembly
MU / MU type :
- NTT-MU hardware compatibility
- Pre assembled 1pc style
- Tunable zirconia connector ferrule
- Compact, pull-proof design
- Corrosion resistant body
- Universal Duplex Clip
- UL-rated plastic housing and boot
Technical parameters Standard Singlemode 0° PC Singlemode 8° PC Multimode 0° PC
Insertion Loss (dB) IEC 61300-3-4; λ = 1300/1550nm typ.0,2   max.0,4 typ.0,2   max.0,4 typ.0,15   max.0,4
Return Loss (dB) IEC 61300-3-6; λ = 1300/1550nm typ. 40 min. 50 min. 70**
Repeatability of IL (dB) IEC 61300-2-2; λ = 1300/1550nm max. ±0.1
Service life 1000 mate/demate cycles
Operating temperature (°C) -40/+85*
MT-RJ simplex :
* May be further limited by cable specifications
**Measured with high precision reflectometer
Product description
The MU incorporates the positive mechanical and optical performance features of the SC style connector in a high density small
form factor (SFF) design. The miniature unit-coupling MU is currently recognized by the IEC International standard organization.
This fiber optic connector system features a compact connector housing and a ø1.25 mm diameter ferrule. The MU is available
as a Simplex or Duplex connector for both Single Mode (PC or APC) and Multimode applications
MT-RJ duplex :
26